the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on Wednesday, January 14,2026, has approved 
following amendment in the Memorandum of Association of the Company; 

1. INCREASE IN AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL 

Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs.12,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Twelve Crores Only) divided into 12,00,00,000 (Twelve Crores) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- 
each to Rs. 36,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Crores Only) divided into 36,00,00,000 
(Thirty-Six Crores) equity shares of Re. 1/- each by creating additional Rs. 24,00,00,000 
(Rupees Twenty-Four Crores Only) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each ranking pari passu with 
the existing Equity Shares of the Company.”. The existing clause V be substituted as 
follows 

V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 36,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six 
Crores Only) divided into 36,00,00,000 (Thirty-Six Crores) Equity Shares of Re.1/- (Rupee 
One Only) each. 

2. SHIFTING OF REGISTERED OFFICE OF THE COMPANY FROM STATE OF 

MAHARASHTRA TO THE STATE OF MEGHALAYA 

Subject to the approval of the Central Government (Power Delegated to Regional Director) 
and/ or any authority(ies) as may be prescribed from time to time, the Registered Office of